contractual liability, or alleged contractual liability arising out of any contract entered into by 
Permittee and/or any of its agents or employees in order to perform the work defined herein.  

(E)   It is agreed that the insurance required by Subsections B, C, and D shall be in an aggregate 

amount  
of not less than ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,500,000) and 
shall be extended to include as insureds: The City of South San Francisco, its elective and 
appointed officers, boards, Commissions, agents, employees and volunteers, with respect to 
operations performed by the Permittees as described herein.